

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8746.1

Date of response: 27/06/2024

Request:

Q1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?

Device Type Number of Devices

Desktop PCs

Laptops

Mobile Phones

Printers

Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)

Tablets

Physical Servers

Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)

Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)

Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)

"Q2. Does your organisation plan to procure any of the below enterprise applications or software, if yes, please provide information in the below format.

Please note, if the applications you're planning to procure are not listed below then do mention them separately." 2024/25 Spend/Budget (£000) 2025/26 Spend/Budget (£000)

Content Management System

Supply Chain Management (SCM)

Inventory Management Software

Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) Software

Business Intelligence Systems

Other software/apps (mention the name of the software)

Q3. Do you have any plans to procure End user devices (desktop/laptop/tablet/mobile phones etc)? if yes, please provide information in the below format. 2024/25 Spend/Budget (£000) 2025/26

Spend/Budget (£000)

Desktops

Laptops

Mobile Phones

Tablets and Others (if Others, please specify)

Q4. Do you have any plans to procure below services/software? if yes, please provide information in the below format. 2024/25 Spend/Budget (£000) 2025/26 Spend/Budget (£000)

Artificial Intelligence (AI)

Cyber Security

Response:

Please see the table below for a response to question 1:

Q1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?	
Device Type	Number of Devices
Desktop PCs	19
Laptops	2579
Mobile Phones	2115
Printers	3
Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)	171
Tablets	244
Physical Servers	52
Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)	0
Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)	Routers - 105 Switches 250 WAPS 600
Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)	Firewalls 20, IDS 2, Virus Monitoring Tools 3

**Thin Clients
1574**

For questions 2 to 4 of your request, the information can be found on the [LFB website](#) procurement page at the following link [here](#). Information can also be found on the IT strategy at the following link: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/media/6988/lfc-0740-report-on-updated-digital-strategy-august-2022-final-for-cb-decision.pdf>. The 2025-2026 budget would not have been completed as yet.

Details of our current contracts is also on the [London Datastore](#). A link for *Procurement information – current contracts* can be found [here](#).

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>